

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G632]

## PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 5th SEPTEMBER

[2016

Medical Registration Act 1980

## REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF MEDICAL BOARD REGISTRAR OF THE MEDICAL BOARD OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA

I, Hon Michael Malabag, Minister for Health & HIV AIDS by virtue of all powers conferred on me under Section 8(1)(2) of the *Medical Registration Act* 1980 hereby:—

- (a) Revoke the appointment of **Bevan Orari** as the Medical Registrar of the Medical Board of Papua New Guinea.
- (b) Appoint Pousevese Haro as the Acting Medical Registrar of the Medical Board of Papua New Guinea. effective as of the 14th June, 2016.

Dated this 1st day of September, 2016.

HON. M. MALABAG, OBE, CBE, MP, Minister for Health & HIV AIDS.